
GESELLSCHAFTERSTRUKTUR

AUFSICHTSRAT

Dr. S. Krüger R. Schüttpelz

STRUKTUR – HQM GRUPPE

HQM Härtetechnik GmbH 

Leipzig / Wuppertal

Geschäftsführer:  
M. Köppe

100%

HQM Engineer GmbH

Chemnitz

Geschäftsführerin:  
A. Häfner

TTS GmbH

Massen / Tröbitz / 
Zwickau

Geschäftsführer:  
J. Reimann, D. Lange

HQM SCHERDEL GmbH

Zwickau

Geschäftsführer:  
U. Hocher

HQM Induserv GmbH 

Chemnitz / Leipzig / 
Zwickau

Geschäftsführerin:  
M. Penno

Althaus Engineering GmbH 

Büren

Geschäftsführer:  
H. Althaus

Dr. S. Krüger, M. Köppe

Härterei und Qualitätsmanagement GmbH

Leipzig
Geschäftsführer: M. Köppe

100%

100%

100%

63,5%

100%

50%

K. Neumann


